SCHEDULE A FEES AND RATES BYLAW 2008-09 VILLAGE OF BEISEKER – PUBLIC WORKS/UTILITIES/GENERAL

Fee Schedule for 2019

Public Works Equipment and Resources

All prices include an operator from public works and all requests are subject to availability of personnel and equipment.

a)	P/W Personnel with ½ Ton – Traffic Control	\$ 55.00 per hour
b)	P/W Personnel with 1 Ton – Traffic Control	\$ 65.00 per hour
c)	Tractor with 6 foot mower	\$ 70.00 per hour
d)	Backhoe	\$100.00 per hour
e)	3 Ton Truck	\$100.00 per hour
f)	3 Ton Truck (plow/sander)	\$100.00 per hour plus sand
g)	Ride Mower	\$ 80.00 per hour
h)	Weed Trimming	\$ 35.00 per hour
i)	Post Hole Auger (min ½ hour)	\$ 65.00 per hour
:١	Doboot	¢120.00 nor hour

j) Bobcat \$130.00 per hour k) Sewer flush \$150.00 per hour \$150.00 per hour \$150.00 per hour \$150.00 per hour \$150.00 per hour

m) Weed Spray (minimum 1 hour + chemical) \$ 40.00 per hour plus chemical
n) Foreman on Site (any other requirement) \$ 35.00 per hour plus Overtime
o) Assistant personnel on Site (any other requirement) \$ 30.00 per hour plus Overtime
p) Commercial water after hours (minimum \$30.00 call out)\$ 35.00 per call out plus water

q) Sander/Operator \$75.00 per hour

2. Water

Basic and Minimum Rate 18 cubic meters @ \$5.05 per cubic meter or \$90.90 per

billing period (2 months). \$5.30 per cubic meter starting

Jan 1 2020

Over 18 cubic meters \$5.05 per cubic meter. \$5.30 starting Jan 1,

2020

Reconnection Fee \$300.00 when water has been turned off due to

accounts in arrears (utility bylaw), or if water is requested to be turned off by the resident.

3. Sewer

Residential

Basic and Minimum Rate \$31.00 bi-monthly

Commercial

Basic and Minimum Rate 63 cubic meters @ \$31.00 bi-monthly (\$0.50 per cubic

meter)

Over 63 cubic meters \$0.50 per cubic meter of water used

4. Garbage and Recycling

Bi-Monthly Rate for Garbage \$25.00 Residential \$27.00 Commercial

Bi-Monthly Rate for Recycling \$9.00 Extra Waste Tags \$2.00 each Replacement Recycling Cart \$65.00 each

5 <u>Enforcement</u>

6. Recycling/Waste Disposal Fees

FURNITURE	
Table and chairs	\$10.00
Love Seat	\$15.00
Couch	\$20.00
Exercise Equipment	\$20.00
Mattress and Box Spring (per set)	\$10.00 for each item (\$20.00 per set)
Hot Tub	\$50.00
Single Items (e.g. bookcase, TV Stand)	\$10.00 each
OTHER	
Clean non-treated wood	\$30.00 per half ton load – Beiseker and Rocky
	View County resident (free)
Painted/Stained Wood per ½ ton truck load	\$30.00 per half ton load
Fridge	\$20.00
Carpet	\$30.00 per half ton load
Metal	\$30.00 per half ton load
All other items to be charged at the discretion of	
the Village of Beiseker	

NO CHARGE FOR

- Compost
- Electronics
- Tires
- Paint Recycling
- General Household Recycling

7. <u>Snow Clearing from Sidewalks</u>

\$1.00 per frontage foot

8. <u>Tax Recovery Payment Plan</u>

\$50.00 Administration Fee when agreement is signed

9. **Peddler's License**

Signed permit to be obtained at Village office

\$25.00 per day/per person \$100.00 per month

SCHEDULE" B" FEES AND RATES BYLAW 2008-09 VILLAGE OF BEISEKER – PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

1. Planning and Development

Tax Certificates	\$ 50.00
Compliance Certificates	\$ 50.00
Development Permit	\$100.00

2. Policy Document Review Fee Schedule

Area Structure Plan Review up to +/- 32 hectares \$5,000.00

Area Structure Plan Review over 32 hectares + \$50.00 per hectare

Area Structure Plan Amendment Fee \$2,000.00 Conceptual Scheme Review up to 16 hectares \$3,000.00

Conceptual Scheme Review over 16 hectares + \$50.00 per hectare

Conceptual Scheme Amendment Fee \$2,000.00

3. Land Use Amendment Fee Schedule

Land Use Amendment Fee (plus Public Hearing

Advertising Fee) \$1,000.00 plus \$250.00 per lot

4. <u>Subdivision Application Fee Schedule</u>

Subdivision Fee (Plus Public Hearing Adv. Fee) \$1000.00 plus \$250.00 per lot

Endorsement Fee (excluding reserve and utility parcels) \$ 100.00 per lot

Reguest for Extension of Subdivision of Approval \$ 200.00

5. <u>Miscellaneous</u>

Subdivision Decision Appeal Fee	\$500.00
Development Decision Appeal Fee	\$150.00
Special MPC Meeting	\$500.00
Dublic Heaving Advertising Fee / Descript / Cub division /	

Public Hearing Advertising Fee (Rezoning/Subdivision/

Land Use Amendment) \$200.00 Rezoning Application (plus Public Hearing Adv.Fee) \$500.00

SCHEDULE "C" RECREATION FACLIITIES

BASEBALL DIAMOND (SOUTH)

Team	Practice/Game (1 day)	Per Day Rate
Minor Ball/Local Use	N/A	N/A
Out of Town Renter	\$25.00	\$150.00
Tournament		\$100.00 2 day
		minimum
Damage Deposit		\$250.00

- Damage deposit is charged any time washrooms are opened for the rental
- Prices do not include GST. GST applies to all rentals.

COMMUNITY HALL

Facility	Rent	GST	Total
Entire Hall	\$325.00 per event	\$16.25	\$341.25
Entire Hall w/o Kitchen	\$275.00 per event	\$13.75	\$288.75
Auditorium Only	\$235.00 per event	\$11.75	\$246.75
Auditorium and	\$275.00 per event	\$13.75	\$288.75
Kitchen			
Meeting Room Only	\$50.00 per event	\$2.50	\$52.50
Meeting Room and Kitchen	\$85.00 per event	\$4.25	\$89.25
Kitchen Only	\$47.62	\$2.38	\$50.00
Funeral Rate	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$105.00
(Auditorium and			
Kitchen)			
Weekend Rate (3 day	\$695.00	\$34.75	\$729.75
rate for entire hall)			
Damage Deposit	\$500.00	n/a	\$500.00
Audio Damage Deposit	\$500.00	n/a	\$500.00
	\$75.00	3.75	\$78.75
Audio/Visual			
Equipment Rental			
Auditorium Hourly	At discretion of		
Rental	Administration		

SCHEDULE "D" FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE CHARGES

To be charged to Landowners within the Village of Beiseker for providing fire services

Engine	\$640.00 per hour
Rescue Truck	\$250.00 per hour
Bush Buggy	\$250.00 per hour
Tender	\$250.00 per hour
False Alarm	Minimum 1 hour per
	equipment used
Rocky View County attendance	All costs charged to the Village
	will be invoiced to the
	landowner

Charges for equipment only. Manpower is included

REVISED BY MOTION:	2019#44	DATE OF COUNCIL MEETING: Feb 11, 2019
		FFFCTIVE DATE, January 1 2010

EFFECTIVE DATE: January 1, 2019

MARCH 2019 REVISION MOTION: 2019#083 DATE OF COUNCIL MEETING: March 25, 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE: March 25, 2019

APRIL 2019 REVISION MOTION: 2019#129 (Fire Department Service Charges)

DATE OF COUNCIL MEETING: April 12, 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 12, 2019

MAY 2019 REVISION MOTIONS 2019#138

2019#141 DATE OF COUNCIL MEETING: May 13, 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE: May 13, 2019

JUNE 2019 REVISION MOTIONS 2019#172 DATE OF COUNCIL MEETNIG: June 10, 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE: June 10, 2019

OCT 2019 REVISION MOTION #2019#311 DATE OF COUNCIL MEETING: Oct 28, 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE: Oct 28, 2019

Mayor, Warren Wise

CAO, Heather Leslie